

## SASK TERRA MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

**SASK TERRA GROUP INC.** is a non-profit corporation which supports, develops and promotes work in ceramics by Saskatchewan artists.

## With your membership in SASK TERRA you access:

- 1. Sediments newsletter Promotion
- 2. Touring member's exhibitions
- 3. Representation on Website
- 4. Educational opportunities
- 5. Workshops and symposiums

## **Membership categories:**

- 1. Regular: Open to all residents of Saskatchewan. Entitled to vote at all meetings of members. Membership Fee: \$30.00
- 2. Family: Open to all residents of Saskatchewan. Each member is entitled to vote at all meetings of members.
  - Membership Fee: \$30.00 for the first member and \$15.00 for each additional member at the same address
- 3. Associate: Open to non-residents of Saskatchewan. Not entitled to vote. Membership fee: \$ 30.00

Memberships to be renewed each April 1<sup>st</sup>. Cheques payable to SASK TERRA.

Name:		
Address:	Postal Code:	
Telephone (s):	E-mail:	_
Can Sask Terra pu	blish your name and addresses for promotion purposes? Yes N	
Send to:	SASK TERRA GROUP INC. c/o Tree Pottery Supply #4, 318 – 105 <sup>th</sup> St. Saskatoon, SK S7N 1Z3	